


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Cle Elum Project No.: First Street Downtown Revitalization Phase 3C HLA Project No.: 23041 Bid Opening Date: March 30, 2023 TIB Project No.: 6-E-930(006)-1						Ascent Foundations and More, LLC 106 N Peoh Ave Cle Elum, WA 98922		Active Construction, Inc P.O. Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc P.O. Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926	
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Archaeological and Historical Salvage	1	FA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 37,772.60	\$ 37,772.60	\$ 72,246.00	\$ 72,246.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 21,844.10	\$ 21,844.10	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,077.35	\$ 2,077.35	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 59,933.66	\$ 59,933.66	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
7	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	550	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 36.51	\$ 20,080.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,500.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	160	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 77.95	\$ 12,472.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	35	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,520.00
10	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	65	TON	\$ 310.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 340.70	\$ 22,145.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	26	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 64.45	\$ 1,675.70	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00
12	Adjust Catch Basin	8	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 591.84	\$ 4,734.72	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	Relocate Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,886.42	\$ 3,886.42	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 30,300.00
15	Inlet Protection	17	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 54.66	\$ 929.22	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00
16	Plant Selection - Redpointe Maple (2-1/2" Caliper)	6	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 666.60	\$ 3,999.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,780.00
17	Plant Selection - Metro Gold Maple (2-1/2" Caliper)	5	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 678.03	\$ 3,390.15	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,200.00
18	Plant Selection - Kelseyi Dogwood (2 Gallon)	93	EA	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,929.00	\$ 32.42	\$ 3,015.06	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,883.00
19	Plant Selection - Dwarf Mugo Pine (2 Gallon)	10	EA	\$ 64.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 63.03	\$ 630.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 610.00
20	Plant Selection - Black Eyed Susan (1 Gallon)	252	EA	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 17.93	\$ 4,518.36	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,536.00
21	Plant Selection - Woods Compact Kinnikinnick (2 Gallon)	455	EA	\$ 42.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 27.07	\$ 12,316.85	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,830.00
22	Plant Selection - Golden Nugget Barberry (2 Gallon)	34	EA	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 36.26	\$ 1,232.84	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,190.00
23	Plant Selection - Flower Carpet Pink Rose (2 Gallon)	23	EA	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 69.28	\$ 1,593.44	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,518.00
24	Plant Selection - Sun Rose Burgundy Dazzler (1 Gallon)	61	EA	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 47.14	\$ 2,875.54	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,745.00
25	Plant Selection - Moonbeam Coreopsis (1 Gallon)	75	EA	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 21.17	\$ 1,587.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00
26	Topsoil Type A	130	CY	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 70.14	\$ 9,118.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00
27	Subgrade Topsoil	210	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 75.73	\$ 15,903.30	\$ 72.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,700.00
28	Root Barrier	340	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 14.53	\$ 4,940.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,760.00
29	Root Path	210	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 29.08	\$ 6,106.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00
30	Basalt Rock Mulch	25	CY	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 122.58	\$ 3,064.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	Plant Establishment	1	FA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	615	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,825.00	\$ 62.31	\$ 38,320.65	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,825.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 29,520.00
33	Bench	3	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00
34	Trash Receptacle	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,179.87	\$ 8,359.74	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
35	Bike Rack	2	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
36	Banner Pole and Foundation	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18,920.69	\$ 18,920.69	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Cle Elum Project No.: First Street Downtown Revitalization Phase 3C HLA Project No.: 23041 Bid Opening Date: March 30, 2023 TIB Project No.: 6-E-930(006)-1						Ascent Foundations and More, LLC 106 N Peoh Ave Cle Elum, WA 98922		Active Construction, Inc P.O. Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc P.O. Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
37	Fencing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,745.40	\$ 6,745.40	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
38	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	150	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 185.41	\$ 27,811.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 25,800.00
39	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick Patterned	####	SY	\$ 160.00	\$ 175,200.00	\$ 156.55	\$ 171,422.25	\$ 140.00	\$ 153,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 175,200.00
40	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,722.81	\$ 26,059.67	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00
41	Tree Lighting System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 41,477.16	\$ 41,477.16	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
42	Conduit Installation (PSE Illumination)	555	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 31,635.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 36,075.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,750.00
43	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,548.50	\$ 5,548.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
44	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,082.50	\$ 3,082.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
BID TOTAL						\$789,740.00		\$713,395.72		\$ 715,720.00	\$ 737,377.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened March 30, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Ascent Foundations and More, LLC.						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						Pacific Civil & Infrastructure, Inc		\$ 745,768.00			
Western Excavating, Inc		\$ 763,490.00									
Northwest Cascade, Inc		\$ 834,096.00									
Pro Grade Enterprises, Inc		\$ 867,210.70									
Project Engineer _____						Date _____					
											
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					